Student Success Alliance

The Student Success Alliance is a newly chartered, institutional team for Barton Community College. A result of Barton's participation in the Higher Learning Commission's Student Success Academy, the Alliance will support the success of students at Barton Community College through the coordination of data-driven processes. Multiple subcommittees within the Alliance will be tasked with specific functions in support of the Student Success Plan: data reviews, data summits, and program review processes. Future tasks or subcommittees will be created based on the support needs of students identified through the Alliance's ongoing review of clearly defined success metrics. The membership is constructed of faculty, staff, and administration across all campuses of the institution and leadership will be provided by a three-person team representing Instruction, Student Services, and Institutional Effectiveness. The Alliance will meet on the first Thursday of the month at 4 pm. For more information, contact: <u>StudentSuccessAlliance@bartonccc.edu</u>.